
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the CIP Ad Hoc Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will

hold a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

CIP Ad Hoc Committee

Wednesday, July 15, 2015 6:00 p.m.
Fire Training Room, 381 E Main Street
Paul Lawrence, Ron Christianson, Greg Jenson, Sid Boersma, Michael Engelberger, Tom
Majewski, Sonny Swangstu and Mayor Olson

1. Call to order

2. Continue unfinished business from June 29, 2015:

 Review and Approve 2016 Building Maintenance Requests

 Review and Approve 2016 Equipment Replacement Requests

 Review and Approve 2016 Capital Outlay Requests

 Review and approve 2016-2020 Capital Improvement Plan Proposal

 Discuss 5yr Financial/Debt Plan

3. Next Meeting: Schedule another meeting if necessary

4. Adjournment

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”  
 
NOTE:  AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL. 


 








2016 Capital Outlay Requests by Department


Outlay Requests-Itemized


Description of Item Quantity Cost Total Cost


Other funds


Tech


Replacemen


t Fund Levy Total


2016


Budget


Justification Changes 06/29/15


Police Department


Body Worn Video Cameras 7 X 1000 = 7,000 7,000 7,000
Back up Officer worn video cameras to be used
when assigned cameras fail


Portable Radios 2 X 2000 = 4,000 4,000 4,000
Additional portable radios for anticipated part-
time sworn officers and backups


Radio Repeater replacement 1 X 15000 = 15,000 15,000 15,000
Replaces older antenna repeater for radio
system


Radio reprograming for anticipated DaneCom 1 X 11000 = 11,000 11,000 11,000
Reprograming of radio system for anticipated
DaneCom system


Patrol Squad Laptop Computers 2 X 5000 = 10,000 10,000 10,000


Squad semi-ruggidized laptop replacement to
replace 3 year old units that have reached the
end of their service life


Office computer replacement 3 X 1000 = 3,000 3,000 3,000
Replaces older desktop PC that have reached
the end of their service life


Cellebrite annual subscription 1 X 3000 = 3,000 0 0
Continues yearly updates and support licenses
for small device investigation Move to operating budget


TASERS 5 X 1000 = 5,000 5000 5,000
Provides electronic tasers for anticipated
increase in part-time staff and backups


Dispatch Chairs 2 X 1200 = 2,400 2,400 2,400
Replacement of heavy duty 24 hr dispatch chairs
for both dispatch and reception areas


S&W Police Patrol Bicycle 1 X 1000 = 1,000 1,000 1,000
New police bicycle to replaced older used Gasry
Fisher bike.


Officer Garage Lockers 25 X 1500 = 37,500 37500 37,500
Replace garage officer storage lockers with new
units


New Dispatch copy machine 1 X 9000 = 9,000 9,000 9,000 Replaces a copy machine bought in 2010


Total Police Department X = 107,900 37,500 13,000 54,400 104,900


Streets Department


Traffic Counter 1 X 2000 = 2,000 2,000 2,000


Determine traffic volume on streets to assist with
prioritizing projects. ADT required on WDOT
Grants. Replaces unit 35 plus years old


Sterni Kona Wheel Lift 1 X 7000 = 7,000 7,000 7,000
Allows mechanic to safely remove tires when
vehicle is on hoist. Helps to perform brake work







2016 Capital Outlay Requests by Department


Outlay Requests-Itemized


Description of Item Quantity Cost Total Cost


Other funds


Tech


Replacemen


t Fund Levy Total


2016


Budget


Justification Changes 06/29/15


Shop Press 1 X 7000 = 7,000 7,000 7,000


replaces unit that is 20 plus years old and does
not perform all functions that are needed to make
repairs


Plow for Zero Turn mower 1 X 5000 = 5,000 5,000 5,000


Cab and Track for Zero Turn mower 1 X 16000 = 16,000 16,000 16,000


Plumbing Upgrades-Shelters at East Park, Lowell Park 1 X 5000 = 5,000 5,000 5,000


replace sinks and toilets that are 25 plus years
old and are having trouble finding replacement
parts


Field Lazer 5100 Painter 1 X 2500 = 2,500 2,500 2,500 Replaces painter used for marking athletic fields


Rent equipment from Dane County Parks Department 1 X 2500 = 2,500 0 0 Rent equipment for trail maintenance-cut brush Operating budget


Replace downtown Street Lights X = 0 0 Delay until 2017


Total Streets Department = 47,000 0 0 44,500 44,500


Fire Department


Rehab Tents TVI 2 X 8000 = 16,000 5120 10,880 16,000


Worn, sprung slightly. Can be used for
Command Post, Rehab station and Decon
purposes


3.0 inch Fire Hose Supply and Attack (1600 ft) 32 X 225 = 7,200 2304 4,896 7,200 Replace Fire Hose no longer approved for use.


Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 1/3 8 X = 35,000 11200 23,800 35,000
Replace worn-out, Non-NFPA complaint /
obsolete


Uniforms 15 X 650 = 9,750 3120 6,630 9,750
Provide for existing and new personnel that do
not have complete uniform.


Total Fire Department 67,950 18,624 0 39,576 58,200


Library Department


Computers 5 X 1000 = 5,000 5,000 5,000
Computer replacements are based on SCLS
replacement schedule


Copy Machine: Canon iRC3325i 1 X 4940 = 4,940 4,940 4,940 Old machine is from 2008 no longer supported.







2016 Capital Outlay Requests by Department


Outlay Requests-Itemized


Description of Item Quantity Cost Total Cost


Other funds


Tech


Replacemen


t Fund Levy Total


2016


Budget


Justification Changes 06/29/15


Coin Op for copy machine Canon EX2000-B 1 X 1875 = 1,875 1,875 1,875
Old coin-op no longer supported or works with
new bills


Total Library Department = 11,815 0 5,000 6,815 11,815


Planning Department


Computer Network Items - Not Workstations 1 X 20000 = 20,000 20,000 20,000


Replace network server UPS devices in server
rooms. Replace primary Firewall for City
Network. Miscellaneous network items


Comprehensive Plan Update 1 x 35000 25,000 35,000 35,000 moved to 2016 from 2015 per Committee Increased $10K from $25K


Total Planning Department = 45,000 0 20,000 35,000 55,000


Media Services


Replacement Cameras for WSTO 1 X 12000 = 12,000 12,000 12,000
Existing cameras no longer function properly and
replacement parts are not available


Power Inverter System for Production Truck 1 X 5000 = 5,000 5,000 5,000 The existing system no longer functions properly


Total Media Services X = 17,000 17,000 17,000


Administrative Services Department


Computers x3 3 x 1000 3,000 3,000 3,000 Replacement Schedule


Total Administrative Services Department = 3,000 3,000 0 3,000


Senior Center


Desk top computer and microsoft office 3 X 1070 = 3,210 3,210 3,210 replacing outdated equipment


color printer 1 X 500 = 500 500 500 replacing office equipment







2016 Capital Outlay Requests by Department


Outlay Requests-Itemized


Description of Item Quantity Cost Total Cost


Other funds


Tech


Replacemen


t Fund Levy Total


2016


Budget


Justification Changes 06/29/15


Total Senior Center = 3,710 3,210 500 3,710


Rec and Youth Center


Office Laptop Computer 1 X 1200 = 1,200 1,200 1,200 Current computer is outdated


Pool Laptop Computer 1 X 1200 = 1,200 1,200 1,200 Current computer is outdated


Total Recreation and Youth Center = 2,400 2,400 0 2,400


TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS = 299,665 41,000 197,291 294,415


IT Fund Reserve 200,000


2016 Beg Fund Bal 74,748 2,709


Add to IT Fund from Surplus30,000


less 2016 expenses 41,000


Est 2016 End Fund Balance145,748







2016 Projects 2016


2016 Project


# Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other


Building/Re


model Equipment Parks Total


2016 Project


# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water
Funding


Special
Assessments


Other Fund
Sources Total


Clyde St
Reconstruction 474,000 200,000 55,000 165,000 14,000 30,000 10,000 474,000


Clyde St
Reconstruction $474,000 $372,000 $14,000 $88,000 $474,000


Park St
Reconstruction 104,500 60,000 20,000 15,500 5,000 4,000 104,500


Park St
Reconstruction $104,500 $90,300 $14,200 $104,500


N Van Buren
Reconstruction 760,000 374,000 125,000 25,000 60,000 99,000 77,000 760,000


N Van Buren
Reconstruction $760,000 $640,000 $60,000 $60,000 $760,000


Wilson St
Reconstruction 570,000 317,000 103,000 70,000 75,000 5,000 570,000


Wilson St
Reconstruction $570,000 $500,800 $69,200 $570,000


Gjertson St
Pulverization 90,000 65,000 10,000 15,000 90,000


Gjertson St
Pulverization $90,000 $80,000 $10,000 $90,000


King St
Pulverization 105,000 80,000 10,000 14,000 1,000 105,000


King St
Pulverization $105,000 $95,400 $9,600 $105,000


Kings Lynn
Pulverization 520,000 445,000 60,000 10,000 5,000 520,000


Kings Lynn
Pulverization $520,000 $487,000 $5,000 $28,000 $520,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance $300,000 $300,000 $0 $300,000


0 $0


0 $0


0


0 $0


$2,923,500 $1,841,000 $383,000 $314,500 $79,000 $209,000 $97,000 $0 $0 $0 2,923,500 $2,923,500 $2,565,500 $79,000 $279,000 $0 $2,923,500


Funding Proposal


TOTALS TOTALS







2017 Projects 2017


2017 Project # Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other Parks Total 2017 Project # Project


Division St
Reconstruction 216,000 75,000 106,500 10,500 25,000 433,000


Division St
Reconstruction


Brickson St
Reconstruction 79,000 26,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 125,000


Brickson St
Reconstruction


Manilla St
Reconstruction 65,000 15,000 5,000 10,000 95,000


Manilla St
Reconstruction


Henry St
Reconstruction 105,000 32,000 8,000 15,000 15,000 175,000


Henry St
Reconstruction


S. Harrison St
Reconstruction 100,000 20,000 25,000 20,000 15,000 180,000


S. Harrison St
Reconstruction


Patterson St
Pulverization 46,000 11,000 8,000 65,000


Patterson St
Pulverization


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance


Engine 2
Pierce/Kenworth 525,000 525,000


Engine 2
Pierce/Kenworth


0


0


0


0 911,000 179,000 149,500 18,500 80,000 560,000 0 1,898,000


Funding Proposal


Totals Totals







Totals Debt


Storm Water


Utility


Special


Assessments


Other Fund


Sources Total


433,000 349,900 10,500 72,600 $433,000


125,000 112,600 12,400 $125,000


95,000 87,000 8,000 $95,000


175,000 159,000 16,000 $175,000


180,000 162,000 18,000 $180,000


65,000 52,600 8,000 4,400 $65,000


300,000 300,000 0 $300,000


525,000 525,000 $525,000


$0


$1,898,000 $1,748,100 18,500 $131,400 $0 $1,898,000


Funding Proposal







2018 Projects 2018


2018 Project


# Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other Parks Total


2018 Project


# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water


Utility


Special


Assessments


Other Fund


Sources Total
Veterans Road
Reconstruction 395,000 395,000


Veterans Road
Reconstruction 395,000 395,000 0 $395,000


Academy St
Reconstruction 360,000 60,000 25,000 75,000 75,000 30,000 625,000


Academy St
Reconstruction 625,000 516,000 75,000 34,000 $625,000


Vernon St
Reconstruction 100,000 40,000 32,000 8,500 27,000 7,500 215,000


Vernon St
Reconstruction 215,000 177,700 8,500 28,800 $215,000


Forrest Street
Reconstruction 55,000 14,000 15,000 14,000 2,000 100,000


Forrest Street
Reconstruction 100,000 88,400 11,600 $100,000


Grant Street
Pulverization 38,000 7,000 45,000


Grant Street
Pulverization 45,000 42,200 2,800 $45,000


Lincoln Ave
Pulverization 205,000 30,000 15,000 75,000 30,000 355,000


Lincoln Ave
Pulverization 355,000 262,000 75,000 18,000 $355,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 0 $300,000


$0


$0


0 1,453,000 151,000 87,000 158,500 146,000 39,500 0 2,035,000 2,035,000 1,781,300 158,500 95,200 0 2,035,000


Funding Proposal


Totals Totals







2019 Projects 2019


2019 Project


# Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other Parks Total


2019 Project


# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water


Utility


Special


Assessments


Other Fund


Sources Total
S. Monroe St
Reconstruction 425,000 150,000 40,000 100,000 120,000 30,000 865,000


S. Monroe St
Reconstruction 865,000 689,000 100,000 76,000 $865,000


Lowell St
Reconstruction 210,000 60,000 10,000 15,000 35,000 15,000 345,000


Lowell St
Reconstruction 345,000 302,000 15,000 28,000 $345,000


Lincoln Ave
Pulverization 100,000 10,000 8,000 17,000 135,000


Lincoln Ave
Pulverization 135,000 127,800 7,200 $135,000


Jackson St
Pulverization 232,000 30,000 21,000 42,000 325,000


Jackson St
Pulverization 325,000 304,600 20,400 $325,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 0 $300,000


$0


$0


$0


$0


0 1,267,000 250,000 79,000 115,000 214,000 45,000 0 1,970,000 1,970,000 1,723,400 115,000 131,600 0 1,970,000


Funding Proposal


Totals Totals







2020 Projects 2020


2020 Project


# Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other Parks Total


2020 Project


# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water


Utility


Special


Assessments


Other Fund


Sources Total
Prospect St
Reconstruction 360,000 195,000 60,000 20,000 35,000 50,000 360,000


Prospect St
Reconstruction 360,000 293,000 35,000 32,000 $360,000


Randolph St
Reconstruction 295,000 145,000 45,000 37,000 40,000 28,000 295,000


Randolph St
Reconstruction 295,000 262,200 32,800 $295,000


Rowe St
Reconstruction 115,000 50,000 15,000 25,000 25,000 115,000


Rowe St
Reconstruction 115,000 99,000 16,000 $115,000


Pine St
Reconstruction 115,000 40,000 40,000 15,000 20,000 115,000


Pine St
Reconstruction 115,000 93,000 22,000 $115,000


Skinner La
Pulverization 63,000 55,000 8,000 63,000


Skinner La
Pulverization 63,000 59,800 3,200 $63,000


Harrison Ct
Pulverization 60,000 52,000 8,000 60,000


Harrison Ct
Pulverization 60,000 56,800 3,200 $60,000


Truman Rd
Pulverization 70,000 60,000 8,000 2,000 70,000


Truman Rd
Pulverization 70,000 66,000 4,000 $70,000


Holton Rd
Pulverization 120,000 100,000 10,000 10,000 120,000


Holton Rd
Pulverization 120,000 112,000 8,000 $120,000


Hillcrest
Pulverization 68,000 60,000 8,000 68,000


Hillcrest
Pulverization 68,000 64,800 3,200 $68,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 0 $300,000


NEW PARK 480,000 480,000 480,000 New Park 480,000 480,000 $480,000


2,046,000 1,057,000 202,000 109,000 35,000 135,000 28,000 480,000 2,046,000 2,046,000 1,886,600 35,000 124,400 0 2,046,000


2,046,000 $2,046,000


Funding Proposal


Totals Totals








2012-2015 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
FUND


Page 1


Project # Project Listing Cost


Total
Projects Total Fund
by Year Revenue Balance


2016 City Hall Fire Escape Painting $15,000 last done in late 90's
Senior - Ceiling Tile Replacement $25,000 last replaced in 1995
Senior Center - Replace 2nd Floor Carpeting $10,000 last replaced in 1994
Repair Main floor drains in Street Shop $16,000 Need good numbers
Trash Racks for PowerHouse Headrace $10,000 Need good numbers
City Hall Main Floor Tile Replacement $9,000
City Hall Carpet Replacement Main Floor $3,318
City Hall Basement Main Hall Carpet $2,040
City Hall Building Inspector tile replacement $2,600
City Hall New Garage Door $2,800
City Hall-Install fence/gate in garage $4,500
Fire Dept. Chair Rail installation $1,500


$101,758 $138,800 $258,753


2017 Streets- Exterior painting Street & Parks Garages $40,000
Streets- Tuck pint Power House Building $65,000 Moved from 2014 to 2017
Streets- Repair& Reroof Power House Building $50,000 Moved from 2014 to 2017
City Hall - 1st Floor Ceiling Tile Replacement $10,000 $$ change from 2,500/ per staff
City Hall - Basement and 1st Floor Carpet Replacement $15,000
Senior Center - Parking Lot Sealing and Restriping $5,000


$185,000 $138,800 $212,553


2018 City Hall - Condensing Units 1.1. 1.2, 1.3 $6,000
City Hall - Unit Heater $1,500
EMS Air Handler $2,000
EMS Rooftop Unit Replacement - 2 $50,000
EMS/Food Pantry Front Doors $15,000
Fire- Training room carpet replacement $12,500
Library - Exterior Painting $5,000
Library - Tuckpointing $5,000
PSB - Carpet Replacement - 1st Floor $10,000
PSB - Carpet Replacement - 2nd Floor $20,000
PSB - Fan Coil & Condensing Unit Replacement $15,000


$142,000 $138,800 $209,353


7/10/2015 T:\2016 Budget Prep\CIP\Capital Budget Prep\NEW 5 Year 2016-2020 CIP Worksheets







2012-2015 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
FUND


Page 2


Project # Project Listing Cost


Total
Projects Total Fund
by Year Revenue Balance


2019 City Hall - Rooftop Unit #2 East Unit $35,000
EMS - Overhead Door Replacement $15,000 NEW
City Hall - Rooftop Unit #1 - West Unit $30,000 Moved from 2024 to 2019


$80,000 138800 $268,153


2020 Parks- replace roof Norse Park Shelter $5,000
Parks- replace roof Bjoin Park Shelter $5,000
City Hall - Basement Ceiling Tile Replacement $7,500
City Hall - Exterior Door Replacement $30,000
City Hall - Opera House Stage Refinishing $25,000
City Hall - Window Replacement $125,000
PSB - Ceiling Tile Replacement - 1st Floor $5,000
PSB - Exhuast Fan Units $4,000
PSB - Exterior Lighting Replacement $5,000
PSB - Rooftop Unit Replacement - #1 $25,000
PSB - Window Replacement $30,000
Senior Center - Electric Service Equipment Upgrade $50,000 Moved from 2017
Senior Center - Condensing Unit - Large $25,000
Senior Center - Condensing Unit - Small $20,000
Senior Center - HVAC Zone Controller $10,000
Senior - Replace Windows $100,000 NEW
Senior Center - Sanitary Lift Pump $15,000


$486,500 $138,800 -$79,547


7/10/2015 T:\2016 Budget Prep\CIP\Capital Budget Prep\NEW 5 Year 2016-2020 CIP Worksheets








EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
FUND


2014-2015


DEPT
EQUP


CATEGORY DESCRIPTION/NAME & #


YEAR


PURCHASE


D


#YEARS


EXPECTED


LIFE


REPLACE


MENT


YEAR


Next


Replace


ment


REPLACEMENT


COST


EST.


SALVAGE


VALUE


Budget


Amount


Total


Projects by


Year


Total


Revenue


Fund


Balance YEAR


2016
Fire Equip Hose Washer 1970 46 2016 2062 $15,000 $0 $15,000


Planning B 2004 Ford Econo Van 2004 12 2016 2028 $25,000 $6,000 $0 Move to 2017


Police Equip VHF Master 3 repeater System 2006 10 2016 2026 10,000 500 $0 in Capital Outlay budget


Police A1 2011 Ford CVPI B/w 271 2012 3 2015 2018 30,000 4,000 $26,000


Police A1 2011 Ford CVPI B/w 276 2012 3 2015 2018 33,000 4,000 $29,000


Police A1 2008 Chevy Uplander Van 278 2008 8 2016 2024 25,000 0 $25,000 moved to 2016 from 2015


Streets E Bobcat Tool Cat (Parks) #36 2007 15 2022 2037 $55,000 $8,000 $47,000 Moved from 2021


Streets Pelican Street Sweeper $190,000 $15,000 $175,000


Streets B Ford Pickup Truck #1 2001 15 2016 2031 $35,000 $5,000 $30,000


Streets C Gas GMC C7500 Patrol Truck #18 2005 12 2017 2029 $160,000 $10,000 $150,000


Streets E Line Lazer Paint Sprayer #50 2001 15 2016 2031 $12,000 $1,000 $11,000 508,000 400,000 $101,618 2016


2017
Fire F Engine 2 Pierce/Kenworth 2002 15 2017 2032 $525,000 $20,000 $0 DEBT


Fire Equip ATV 1, Polaris 2002 15 2017 2032 $12,000 $3,000 $9,000


Fire Equip 5.0 Inch LDH (2500 Ft) 2009 8 2017 2025 $16,375 $0 $16,375


Fire Equip Uni-Mac extractor 1999 15 2014 2029 $11,000 $500 $10,500


Fire Equip Personnal Protective Equip. 1/3 2009 8 2017 2025 $35,000 $0 $35,000


Police A1 2011 Ford CVPI B/w 276 2012 3 2018 2021 25,000 5,500 $19,500


Police A1 2010 Dodge Caravan 275 2010 8 2018 2026 20,000 4,000 $16,000


Police A1 2011 Ford CVPI B/w 273 2012 3 2018 2021 25,000 5,500 $19,500


Planning B 2005 Chevy 1/2 Ton Pickup Truck 2005 12 2017 2029 $25,000 $6,000 $19,000


Planning B 2004 Ford Econo Van 2004 12 2016 2028 $25,000 $6,000 $19,000 moved from 2016


Streets C Gas GMC C7500 Patrol Truck #15 2005 12 2017 2029 $145,000 $10,000 $135,000


Streets E Self Contained Trailer #45 2002 15 2017 2032 $6,000 $1,000 $5,000


Streets E Brine Making Equipment 2017 30 2017 2047 $45,000 0 $45,000


Streets E Trailer #46 2002 15 2017 2032 $10,000 $1,000 $9,000


Streets E Wild Cat Spray Patcher 100 gallons #48 2009 15 2017 2032 $40,000 $3,000 $37,000 394,875 450,000 $156,743 2017


2018
Fire G Brush 7 Chevy Pick up Brush Rig 1998 20 2018 2038 $70,000 $1,500 $68,500


Fire A-2 Car I Command Car 2008 15 2018 2033 $40,000 $5,000 $35,000


Fire G Rehab 1 Ford/Braun 1993 25 2018 2043 $10,000 $500 $9,500


Police A1 2010 Dodge Caravan 275 2010 8 2018 2026 20,000 4,000 $16,000


Police A1 2011 Ford CVPI B/w 273 2012 3 2018 2021 25,000 5,500 $19,500


Streets E Ferris Mower - Zero Turn #25 2009 3 2018 2021 $12,000 $5,000 $7,000


Streets E Ferris Mower - Zero Turn #32 2009 3 2018 2021 $12,000 $5,000 $7,000


Streets B Chevrolet Pickup Truck #47 2003 15 2018 2033 $40,000 $8,000 $32,000







EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
FUND


2014-2015


DEPT
EQUP


CATEGORY DESCRIPTION/NAME & #


YEAR


PURCHASE


D


#YEARS


EXPECTED


LIFE


REPLACE


MENT


YEAR


Next


Replace


ment


REPLACEMENT


COST


EST.


SALVAGE


VALUE


Budget


Amount


Total


Projects by


Year


Total


Revenue


Fund


Balance YEAR


Streets B Chevrolet One Ton Dump Truck #6 2003 15 2018 2033 $45,000 $7,500 $37,500


Streets D International 4300 Bucket Truck #33 2009 12 2018 2030 $110,000 $10,000 $100,000


Streets E Landpride Rotory Mower #35 2003 15 2018 2033 $14,000 $1,500 $12,500


Streets E Morbark Tornado Wood Chipper #38 2008 10 2018 2028 $55,000 $7,000 $48,000


Streets D John Deere 570A Grader #20 1988 30 2015 2045 $125,000 $10,000 $115,000 507,500 500,000 $149,243 2018


2019


Fire G Squad 5 Pierce/Kenworth 2004 15 2019 2034 $500,000 $15,000 $485,000


Police A1 2011 Ford Explorer Blk 277 2011 8 2019 2027 26,000 5,000 $21,000


Police A1 2007 Ford CVPI Marked Blue 270 2007 3 2019 2022 25,000 4,000 $21,000


Police A1 2008 Ford CVPI Marked Blue 272 2008 3 2019 2022 25,000 4,500 $20,500


Police A1 2009 Ford CVPI marked Blue 274 2009 3 2019 2022 25,000 4,500 $20,500


Streets C Gas Chevrolet C7500 Patrol Truck #17 2007 12 2019 2031 $150,000 $10,000 $140,000


Streets D John Deere Loader 544J #22 2004 15 2019 2034 $165,000 $15,000 $150,000


Streets E Diagnostic Tool 2009 10 2019 2029 $9,000 $500 $8,500 866,500 550,000 ($167,257) 2019


2020
Fire Equip ParaTech Air bag System 2010 10 2020 2030 $18,000 $0 $18,000


Streets B GMC Pickup Truck # 2 2004 15 2020 2035 $40,000 $8,000 $32,000


Streets E Rhino Ditch Mower #43 2001 15 2016 2031 $14,000 $3,500 $10,500 moved from 2016


Streets D Leaf Vacuum Unit #42 2006 10 2016 2026 $50,000 $2,000 $48,000


Streets D Leaf Vacuum Unit #41 2006 10 2016 2026 $50,000 $2,000 $48,000


Streets B Chevrolet One Ton Dump Truck #11 2005 15 2020 2035 $45,000 $7,500 $37,500


Streets E John Deere Tractor 5210 w/cab #27 2000 20 2020 2040 $35,000 $5,000 $30,000


Streets E John Deere Tractor 5205 #28 2000 20 2020 2040 $25,000 $5,000 $20,000 244,000 600,000 $188,743 2020








2016 Projects 2016


2016 Project


# Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other


Building/Re


model Equipment Parks Total


2016 Project


# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water
Funding


Special
Assessments


Other Fund
Sources Total


Clyde St
Reconstruction 474,000 200,000 55,000 165,000 14,000 30,000 10,000 474,000


Clyde St
Reconstruction $474,000 $372,000 $14,000 $88,000 $474,000


Park St
Reconstruction 104,500 60,000 20,000 15,500 5,000 4,000 104,500


Park St
Reconstruction $104,500 $90,300 $14,200 $104,500


N Van Buren
Reconstruction 760,000 374,000 125,000 25,000 60,000 99,000 77,000 760,000


N Van Buren
Reconstruction $760,000 $640,000 $60,000 $60,000 $760,000


Wilson St
Reconstruction 570,000 317,000 103,000 70,000 75,000 5,000 570,000


Wilson St
Reconstruction $570,000 $500,800 $69,200 $570,000


Gjertson St
Pulverization 90,000 65,000 10,000 15,000 90,000


Gjertson St
Pulverization $90,000 $80,000 $10,000 $90,000


King St
Pulverization 105,000 80,000 10,000 14,000 1,000 105,000


King St
Pulverization $105,000 $95,400 $9,600 $105,000


Kings Lynn
Pulverization 520,000 445,000 60,000 10,000 5,000 520,000


Kings Lynn
Pulverization $520,000 $487,000 $5,000 $28,000 $520,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance $300,000 $300,000 $0 $300,000


0 $0


0 $0


0


0 $0


$2,923,500 $1,841,000 $383,000 $314,500 $79,000 $209,000 $97,000 $0 $0 $0 2,923,500 $2,923,500 $2,565,500 $79,000 $279,000 $0 $2,923,500


Funding Proposal


TOTALS TOTALS







2017 Projects 2017


2017 Project
# Project Totals Streets


Curb &
Gutter


Sidewalks
(Replace &
New) &
Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other Parks Total


2017 Project
# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water


Utility


Special


Assessments


Other Fund


Sources Total
Division St
Reconstruction 216,000 75,000 106,500 10,500 25,000 433,000


Division St
Reconstruction 433,000 349,900 10,500 72,600 $433,000


Brickson St
Reconstruction 79,000 26,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 125,000


Brickson St
Reconstruction 125,000 112,600 12,400 $125,000


Manilla St
Reconstruction 65,000 15,000 5,000 10,000 95,000


Manilla St
Reconstruction 95,000 87,000 8,000 $95,000


Henry St
Reconstruction 105,000 32,000 8,000 15,000 15,000 175,000


Henry St
Reconstruction 175,000 159,000 16,000 $175,000


S. Harrison St
Reconstruction 100,000 20,000 25,000 20,000 15,000 180,000


S. Harrison St
Reconstruction 180,000 162,000 18,000 $180,000


Patterson St
Pulverization 46,000 11,000 8,000 65,000


Patterson St
Pulverization 65,000 52,600 8,000 4,400 $65,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 0 $300,000


Engine 2
Pierce/Kenworth 525,000 525,000


Engine 2
Pierce/Kenworth 525,000 525,000 $525,000


0 $0


0


0


0 911,000 179,000 149,500 18,500 80,000 560,000 0 1,898,000 $1,898,000 $1,748,100 18,500 $131,400 $0 $1,898,000


Funding Proposal


Totals Totals







2018 Projects 2018


2018 Project


# Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other Parks Total


2018 Project


# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water


Utility


Special


Assessments


Other Fund


Sources Total
Veterans Road
Reconstruction 395,000 395,000


Veterans Road
Reconstruction 395,000 395,000 0 $395,000


Academy St
Reconstruction 360,000 60,000 25,000 75,000 75,000 30,000 625,000


Academy St
Reconstruction 625,000 516,000 75,000 34,000 $625,000


Vernon St
Reconstruction 100,000 40,000 32,000 8,500 27,000 7,500 215,000


Vernon St
Reconstruction 215,000 177,700 8,500 28,800 $215,000


Forrest Street
Reconstruction 55,000 14,000 15,000 14,000 2,000 100,000


Forrest Street
Reconstruction 100,000 88,400 11,600 $100,000


Grant Street
Pulverization 38,000 7,000 45,000


Grant Street
Pulverization 45,000 42,200 2,800 $45,000


Lincoln Ave
Pulverization 205,000 30,000 15,000 75,000 30,000 355,000


Lincoln Ave
Pulverization 355,000 262,000 75,000 18,000 $355,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 0 $300,000


$0


$0


0 1,453,000 151,000 87,000 158,500 146,000 39,500 0 2,035,000 2,035,000 1,781,300 158,500 95,200 0 2,035,000


Funding Proposal


Totals Totals







2019 Projects 2019


2019 Project


# Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other Parks Total


2019 Project


# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water


Utility


Special


Assessments


Other Fund


Sources Total
S. Monroe St
Reconstruction 425,000 150,000 40,000 100,000 120,000 30,000 865,000


S. Monroe St
Reconstruction 865,000 689,000 100,000 76,000 $865,000


Lowell St
Reconstruction 210,000 60,000 10,000 15,000 35,000 15,000 345,000


Lowell St
Reconstruction 345,000 302,000 15,000 28,000 $345,000


Lincoln Ave
Pulverization 100,000 10,000 8,000 17,000 135,000


Lincoln Ave
Pulverization 135,000 127,800 7,200 $135,000


Jackson St
Pulverization 232,000 30,000 21,000 42,000 325,000


Jackson St
Pulverization 325,000 304,600 20,400 $325,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 0 $300,000


$0


$0


$0


$0


0 1,267,000 250,000 79,000 115,000 214,000 45,000 0 1,970,000 1,970,000 1,723,400 115,000 131,600 0 1,970,000


Funding Proposal


Totals Totals







2020 Projects 2020


2020 Project


# Project Totals Streets


Curb &


Gutter


Sidewalks


(Replace &


New) &


Ramps Storm Water Engineering Other Parks Total


2020 Project


# Project Totals Debt


Storm Water


Utility


Special


Assessments


Other Fund


Sources Total
Prospect St
Reconstruction 360,000 195,000 60,000 20,000 35,000 50,000 360,000


Prospect St
Reconstruction 360,000 293,000 35,000 32,000 $360,000


Randolph St
Reconstruction 295,000 145,000 45,000 37,000 40,000 28,000 295,000


Randolph St
Reconstruction 295,000 262,200 32,800 $295,000


Rowe St
Reconstruction 115,000 50,000 15,000 25,000 25,000 115,000


Rowe St
Reconstruction 115,000 99,000 16,000 $115,000


Pine St
Reconstruction 115,000 40,000 40,000 15,000 20,000 115,000


Pine St
Reconstruction 115,000 93,000 22,000 $115,000


Skinner La
Pulverization 63,000 55,000 8,000 63,000


Skinner La
Pulverization 63,000 59,800 3,200 $63,000


Harrison Ct
Pulverization 60,000 52,000 8,000 60,000


Harrison Ct
Pulverization 60,000 56,800 3,200 $60,000


Truman Rd
Pulverization 70,000 60,000 8,000 2,000 70,000


Truman Rd
Pulverization 70,000 66,000 4,000 $70,000


Holton Rd
Pulverization 120,000 100,000 10,000 10,000 120,000


Holton Rd
Pulverization 120,000 112,000 8,000 $120,000


Hillcrest
Pulverization 68,000 60,000 8,000 68,000


Hillcrest
Pulverization 68,000 64,800 3,200 $68,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 300,000


Preventive
Maintenance 300,000 300,000 0 $300,000


NEW PARK 480,000 480,000 480,000 New Park 480,000 480,000 $480,000


2,046,000 1,057,000 202,000 109,000 35,000 135,000 28,000 480,000 2,046,000 2,046,000 1,886,600 35,000 124,400 0 2,046,000


2,046,000 $2,046,000


Funding Proposal


Totals Totals








City of Stoughton, WI


2016-2020 CIP Modelling


8-Jul-15


Option 1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B


Description $1.5M/Year CIP


$1.5M/Year CIP + $7.5M 


DPW Garage in 2018 $2.0M/Year CIP


$2.0M/Year CIP + $7.5M 


DPW Garage in 2018


$2.6M CIP in 2016, 


$1.8M/Year 2017-2019 


& $2.0M in 2020


$2.6M CIP in 2016, 


$1.8M/Year 2017-2019 


& $2.0M in 2020 + 


$7.5M DPW Garage in 


2018 $1.8M/Year CIP


$1.8M/Year CIP + $7.5M 


DPW Garage in 2018


Total P&I 8,800,989$                      19,273,174$                    11,761,058$                    22,156,051$                    11,778,910$                    22,191,006$                    10,590,197$                    20,996,292$                    


Total P&I Cost per $100,000 Eq. Value 963.88$                            2,110.79$                        1,288.06$                        2,426.52$                        1,290.02$                        2,430.34$                        1,159.83$                        2,299.50$                        


Total P&I for CIP 8,800,989$                      8,800,988$                      11,761,058$                    11,761,057$                    11,778,910$                    11,778,910$                    10,590,197$                    10,590,197$                    


Total P&I Cost per $100,000 Eq. Value for CIP 963.88$                           963.88$                           1,288.06$                        1,288.06$                        1,290.02$                        1,290.02$                        1,159.83$                        1,159.83$                        


Total P&I for DPW Garage -$                                  10,472,186$                    -$                                  10,394,994$                    -$                                  10,412,096$                    10,406,095$                    


Total P&I Cost per $100,000 Eq. Value for DPW Garage -$                                  1,146.91$                        -$                                  1,138.45$                        -$                                  1,140.33$                        -$                                  1,139.67$                        


2016-2020 Model Summary - 7-8-15



http://www.springsted.com/






City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
CIP Debt Modeling


Option 1A - $1.5M CIP Debt 2016-2020


Existing Levy
2015


(Actual)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total


2015 2,127,938 2,127,938


2016 2,140,050 197,182.43 2,337,232


2017 2,104,839 191,737.50 41,568.75 2,338,145


2018 2,103,249 94,387.50 97,816.25 40,865.63 2,336,318


2019 1,782,751 112,787.50 171,257.50 166,781.25 99,829.38 2,333,407


2020 1,561,889 190,187.50 208,517.50 159,830.00 135,758.75 74,513.75 2,330,696


2021 868,665 191,737.50 210,093.75 202,215.00 188,770.00 215,131.25 182,833.75 2,059,446


2022 902,056 188,237.50 211,295.00 198,933.75 191,005.00 187,602.50 173,331.25 2,052,461


2023 610,188 184,737.50 212,106.25 200,337.50 187,911.25 184,882.50 171,192.50 1,751,356


2024 638,633 186,075.00 207,621.25 201,366.25 189,517.50 162,077.50 173,682.50 1,758,973


2025 370,551 187,081.25 207,830.00 202,052.50 190,763.75 183,980.00 170,870.00 1,513,129


2026 364,811 207,665.00 197,445.00 191,680.00 185,335.00 172,780.00 1,319,716


CIP Borrowing - Project Funding of $1.5M Annually


2026 364,811 207,665.00 197,445.00 191,680.00 185,335.00 172,780.00 1,319,716


2027 197,535.00 192,252.50 186,366.25 174,352.50 750,506


2028 192,470.00 187,060.00 175,613.75 555,144


2029 - 187,405.00 171,612.50 359,018


2030 177,275.00 177,275


$15,575,617 $1,724,151 $1,775,771 $1,767,362 $1,759,958 $1,754,354 $1,743,544 $26,100,757


Assumptions:


2016-2020 issues are dated July 1.


Interest payments are April 1 and Oct 1.


Principal payment dates are April 1.


Interest rates used are current BQ rates + 75bp







City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
CIP Debt Modeling


Option 1B - $1.5M CIP Debt 2016-2020 + 2018 $7.5M


$7.5M


Existing Levy
2015


(Actual)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total 2018 Total


2015 2,127,938 2,127,938 2,127,938


2016 2,140,050 197,182.43 2,337,232 2,337,232


2017 2,104,839 191,737.50 41,568.75 2,338,145 2,338,145


2018 2,103,249 94,387.50 97,816.25 40,865.63 2,336,318 2,336,318


2019 1,782,751 112,787.50 171,257.50 166,781.25 99,829.38 2,333,407 267,184 2,600,591


2020 1,561,889 190,187.50 208,517.50 159,830.00 135,758.75 74,513.75 2,330,696 213,748 2,544,444


2021 868,665 191,737.50 210,093.75 202,215.00 188,770.00 215,131.25 182,833.75 2,059,446 446,868 2,506,314


2022 902,056 188,237.50 211,295.00 198,933.75 191,005.00 187,602.50 173,331.25 2,052,461 447,828 2,500,289


2023 610,188 184,737.50 212,106.25 200,337.50 187,911.25 184,882.50 171,192.50 1,751,356 567,109 2,318,464


2024 638,633 186,075.00 207,621.25 201,366.25 189,517.50 162,077.50 173,682.50 1,758,973 569,613 2,328,585


2025 370,551 187,081.25 207,830.00 202,052.50 190,763.75 183,980.00 170,870.00 1,513,129 571,344 2,084,472


2026 364,811 207,665.00 197,445.00 191,680.00 185,335.00 172,780.00 1,319,716 567,430 1,887,146


2027 197,535.00 192,252.50 186,366.25 174,352.50 750,506 567,848 1,318,354


2028 192,470.00 187,060.00 175,613.75 555,144 567,518 1,122,661


2029 187,405.00 171,612.50 359,018 566,518 925,535


2030 177,275.00 177,275 569,758 747,033


CIP Borrowing - Project Funding of $1.5M Annually


2030 177,275.00 177,275 569,758 747,033


2031 567,104 567,104


2032 568,525 568,525


2033 569,029 569,029


2034 568,708 568,708


2035 567,661 567,661


2036 570,793 570,793


2037 568,085 568,085


2038 569,520 569,520


$15,575,617 $1,724,151 $1,775,771 $1,767,362 $1,759,958 $1,754,354 $1,743,544 $26,100,757 $10,472,186 $36,572,942


Assumptions:


2016-2020 issues are dated July 1.


Interest payments are April 1 and Oct 1.


Principal payment dates are April 1.


Interest rates used are current BQ rates + 75bp







City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
CIP Debt Modeling


Option 2A - $2.0M CIP Debt 2016-2020


Existing Levy
2015


(Actual)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total


2015 2,127,938 2,127,938


2016 2,140,050 197,182.43 2,337,232


2017 2,104,839 191,737.50 56,584.38 2,353,160


2018 2,103,249 94,387.50 99,896.25 55,237.50 2,352,770


2019 1,782,751 112,787.50 173,485.00 193,177.50 103,675.00 2,365,876


2020 1,561,889 190,187.50 225,780.00 156,245.00 166,766.25 73,521.25 2,374,389


2021 868,665 191,737.50 301,531.25 278,165.00 259,162.50 251,267.50 220,786.88 2,371,315


2022 902,056 188,237.50 306,060.00 278,616.25 260,377.50 233,290.00 203,393.75 2,372,031


2023 610,188 184,737.50 305,022.50 278,602.50 261,110.00 254,750.00 270,400.00 2,164,811


2024 638,633 186,075.00 303,523.75 283,052.50 256,452.50 255,576.25 231,720.00 2,155,033


2025 370,551 187,081.25 306,487.50 282,013.75 261,337.50 255,967.50 232,921.25 1,896,360


CIP Borrowing - Project Funding of $2M Annually


2025 370,551 187,081.25 306,487.50 282,013.75 261,337.50 255,967.50 232,921.25 1,896,360


2026 364,811 303,900.00 280,525.00 260,758.75 255,908.75 233,717.50 1,699,621


2027 278,575.00 259,755.00 255,445.00 229,150.00 1,022,925


2028 258,315.00 254,562.50 229,261.25 742,139


2029 253,250.00 233,922.50 487,173


2030 238,055.00 238,055


$15,575,617 $1,724,151 $2,382,271 $2,364,210 $2,347,710 $2,343,539 $2,323,328 $29,060,826


Assumptions:


2016-2020 issues are dated July 1.


Interest payments are April 1 and Oct 1.


Principal payment dates are April 1.


Interest rates used are current BQ rates + 75bp







City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
CIP Debt Modeling


Option 2B - $2.0M CIP Debt 2016-2020 + 2018 $7.5M


$7.5M


Existing Levy
2015


(Actual)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total 2018 Total


2015 2,127,938 2,127,938 2,127,938


2016 2,140,050 197,182.43 2,337,232 2,337,232


2017 2,104,839 191,737.50 56,584.38 2,353,160 2,353,160


2018 2,103,249 94,387.50 99,896.25 55,237.50 2,352,770 2,352,770


2019 1,782,751 112,787.50 173,485.00 193,177.50 103,675.00 2,365,876 314,581 2,680,457


2020 1,561,889 190,187.50 225,780.00 156,245.00 166,766.25 73,521.25 2,374,389 300,728 2,675,116


2021 868,665 191,737.50 301,531.25 278,165.00 259,162.50 251,267.50 220,786.88 2,371,315 304,360 2,675,675


2022 902,056 188,237.50 306,060.00 278,616.25 260,377.50 233,290.00 203,393.75 2,372,031 302,745 2,674,776


2023 610,188 184,737.50 305,022.50 278,602.50 261,110.00 254,750.00 270,400.00 2,164,811 503,965 2,668,776


2024 638,633 186,075.00 303,523.75 283,052.50 256,452.50 255,576.25 231,720.00 2,155,033 512,733 2,667,765


2025 370,551 187,081.25 306,487.50 282,013.75 261,337.50 255,967.50 232,921.25 1,896,360 777,788 2,674,147


2026 364,811 303,900.00 280,525.00 260,758.75 255,908.75 233,717.50 1,699,621 966,809 2,666,430


2027 278,575.00 259,755.00 255,445.00 229,150.00 1,022,925 532,780 1,555,705


2028 258,315.00 254,562.50 229,261.25 742,139 533,088 1,275,226


2029 253,250.00 233,922.50 487,173 532,750 1,019,923


CIP Borrowing - Project Funding of $2M Annually


2029 253,250.00 233,922.50 487,173 532,750 1,019,923


2030 238,055.00 238,055 536,678 774,733


2031 534,743 534,743


2032 536,914 536,914


2033 533,271 533,271


2034 533,903 533,903


2035 533,824 533,824


2036 533,020 533,020


2037 536,393 536,393


2038 533,925 533,925


$15,575,617 $1,724,151 $2,382,271 $2,364,210 $2,347,710 $2,343,539 $2,323,328 $29,060,826 $10,394,994 $39,455,819


Assumptions:


2016-2020 issues are dated July 1.


Interest payments are April 1 and Oct 1.


Principal payment dates are April 1.


Interest rates used are current BQ rates + 75bp







City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
CIP Debt Modeling


Option 3A - CIP Debt 2016-2020


$2.6M $1.8M $1.8M $1.8M $2.0M


Existing Levy
2015


(Actual)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total


2015 2,127,938 2,127,938


2016 2,140,050 197,182.43 2,337,232


2017 2,104,839 191,737.50 74,187.50 2,370,764


2018 2,103,249 94,387.50 113,978.75 49,415.63 2,361,030


2019 1,782,751 112,787.50 172,687.50 193,486.25 103,116.25 2,364,829


2020 1,561,889 190,187.50 225,237.50 156,480.00 157,320.00 72,978.13 2,364,092


2021 868,665 191,737.50 420,100.00 248,585.00 229,950.00 226,935.00 172,252.50 2,358,225


2022 902,056 188,237.50 417,555.00 244,553.75 231,590.00 224,132.50 155,233.75 2,363,359


2023 610,188 184,737.50 419,286.25 245,147.50 232,791.25 225,857.50 277,537.50 2,195,546


2024 638,633 186,075.00 415,372.50 245,306.25 233,587.50 227,152.50 248,682.50 2,194,809


CIP Borrowing - Project Funding


2024 638,633 186,075.00 415,372.50 245,306.25 233,587.50 227,152.50 248,682.50 2,194,809


2025 370,551 187,081.25 415,790.00 245,072.50 229,020.00 228,050.00 249,602.50 1,925,167


2026 364,811 420,395.00 249,370.00 229,131.25 223,591.25 245,147.50 1,732,446


2027 248,185.00 233,792.50 223,817.50 245,306.25 951,101


2028 232,990.00 228,600.00 245,072.50 706,663


2029 227,925.00 249,370.00 477,295


2030 248,185.00 248,185


$15,575,617 $1,724,151 $3,094,590 $2,125,602 $2,113,289 $2,109,039 $2,336,390 $29,078,678


Assumptions:


2016-2020 issues are dated July 1.


Interest payments are April 1 and Oct 1.


Principal payment dates are April 1.


Interest rates used are current BQ rates + 75bp







City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
CIP Debt Modeling


Option 3B - CIP Debt 2016-2020 + 2018 $7.5M


$2.6M $1.8M $1.8M $1.8M $2.0M $7.5M


Existing Levy
2015


(Actual)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total 2018 Total


2015 2,127,938 2,127,938 2,127,938


2016 2,140,050 197,182.43 2,337,232 2,337,232


2017 2,104,839 191,737.50 74,187.50 2,370,764 2,370,764


2018 2,103,249 94,387.50 113,978.75 49,415.63 2,361,030 2,361,030


2019 1,782,751 112,787.50 172,687.50 193,486.25 103,116.25 2,364,829 315,034 2,679,863


2020 1,561,889 190,187.50 225,237.50 156,480.00 157,320.00 72,978.13 2,364,092 311,023 2,675,114


2021 868,665 191,737.50 420,100.00 248,585.00 229,950.00 226,935.00 172,252.50 2,358,225 319,468 2,677,692


2022 902,056 188,237.50 417,555.00 244,553.75 231,590.00 224,132.50 155,233.75 2,363,359 312,643 2,676,001


2023 610,188 184,737.50 419,286.25 245,147.50 232,791.25 225,857.50 277,537.50 2,195,546 483,968 2,679,513


2024 638,633 186,075.00 415,372.50 245,306.25 233,587.50 227,152.50 248,682.50 2,194,809 483,245 2,678,054


2025 370,551 187,081.25 415,790.00 245,072.50 229,020.00 228,050.00 249,602.50 1,925,167 753,896 2,679,064


2026 364,811 420,395.00 249,370.00 229,131.25 223,591.25 245,147.50 1,732,446 943,493 2,675,939


2027 248,185.00 233,792.50 223,817.50 245,306.25 951,101 539,695 1,490,796


2028 232,990.00 228,600.00 245,072.50 706,663 539,875 1,246,538


CIP Borrowing - Project Funding


2028 232,990.00 228,600.00 245,072.50 706,663 539,875 1,246,538


2029 227,925.00 249,370.00 477,295 539,405 1,016,700


2030 248,185.00 248,185 543,195 791,380


2031 541,116 541,116


2032 543,138 543,138


2033 539,340 539,340


2034 539,813 539,813


2035 539,573 539,573


2036 543,523 543,523


2037 541,646 541,646


2038 539,010 539,010


$15,575,617 $1,724,151 $3,094,590 $2,125,602 $2,113,289 $2,109,039 $2,336,390 $29,078,678 $10,412,096 $39,490,774


Assumptions:


2016-2020 issues are dated July 1.


Interest payments are April 1 and Oct 1.


Principal payment dates are April 1.


Interest rates used are current BQ rates + 75bp







City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
CIP Debt Modeling


Option 4A - $1.8M CIP Debt 2016-2020


Existing Levy
2015


(Actual)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total


2015 2,127,938 2,127,938


2016 2,140,050 197,182.43 2,337,232


2017 2,104,839 191,737.50 50,912.50 2,347,489


2018 2,103,249 94,387.50 95,358.75 49,415.63 2,342,410


2019 1,782,751 112,787.50 154,067.50 193,486.25 103,116.25 2,346,209


2020 1,561,889 190,187.50 206,617.50 156,480.00 157,320.00 72,978.13 2,345,472


2021 868,665 191,737.50 272,747.50 248,585.00 229,950.00 226,935.00 171,328.13 2,209,948


2022 902,056 188,237.50 272,835.00 244,553.75 231,590.00 224,132.50 155,427.50 2,218,832


2023 610,188 184,737.50 272,450.00 245,147.50 232,791.25 225,857.50 277,657.50 2,048,829


2024 638,633 186,075.00 271,641.25 245,306.25 233,587.50 227,152.50 214,032.50 2,016,428


2025 370,551 187,081.25 275,332.50 245,072.50 229,020.00 228,050.00 215,515.00 1,750,622


CIP Borrowing - Project Funding of $1.8M Annually


2025 370,551 187,081.25 275,332.50 245,072.50 229,020.00 228,050.00 215,515.00 1,750,622


2026 364,811 273,510.00 249,370.00 229,131.25 223,591.25 211,667.50 1,552,081


2027 248,185.00 233,792.50 223,817.50 212,478.75 918,274


2028 232,990.00 228,600.00 212,935.00 674,525


2029 227,925.00 213,022.50 440,948


2030 212,730.00 212,730


$15,575,617 $1,724,151 $2,145,473 $2,125,602 $2,113,289 $2,109,039 $2,096,794 $27,889,965


Assumptions:


2016-2020 issues are dated July 1.


Interest payments are April 1 and Oct 1.


Principal payment dates are April 1.


Interest rates used are current BQ rates + 75bp







City of Stoughton, Wisconsin
CIP Debt Modeling


Option 4B - $1.8M CIP Debt 2016-2020 + 2018 $7.5M


$7.5M


Existing Levy
2015


(Actual)
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total 2018 Total


2015 2,127,938 2,127,938 2,127,938


2016 2,140,050 197,182.43 2,337,232 2,337,232


2017 2,104,839 191,737.50 50,912.50 2,347,489 2,347,489


2018 2,103,249 94,387.50 95,358.75 49,415.63 2,342,410 2,342,410


2019 1,782,751 112,787.50 154,067.50 193,486.25 103,116.25 2,346,209 314,950 2,661,159


2020 1,561,889 190,187.50 206,617.50 156,480.00 157,320.00 72,978.13 2,345,472 301,023 2,646,494


2021 868,665 191,737.50 272,747.50 248,585.00 229,950.00 226,935.00 171,328.13 2,209,948 314,575 2,524,523


2022 902,056 188,237.50 272,835.00 244,553.75 231,590.00 224,132.50 155,427.50 2,218,832 302,880 2,521,712


2023 610,188 184,737.50 272,450.00 245,147.50 232,791.25 225,857.50 277,657.50 2,048,829 474,393 2,523,222


2024 638,633 186,075.00 271,641.25 245,306.25 233,587.50 227,152.50 214,032.50 2,016,428 508,505 2,524,933


2025 370,551 187,081.25 275,332.50 245,072.50 229,020.00 228,050.00 215,515.00 1,750,622 768,725 2,519,347


2026 364,811 273,510.00 249,370.00 229,131.25 223,591.25 211,667.50 1,552,081 967,859 2,519,940


2027 248,185.00 233,792.50 223,817.50 212,478.75 918,274 538,768 1,457,041


2028 232,990.00 228,600.00 212,935.00 674,525 538,948 1,213,473


2029 227,925.00 213,022.50 440,948 538,478 979,425


CIP Borrowing - Project Funding of $1.8M Annually


2029 227,925.00 213,022.50 440,948 538,478 979,425


2030 212,730.00 212,730 537,338 750,068


2031 535,403 535,403


2032 537,574 537,574


2033 538,853 538,853


2034 534,405 534,405


2035 534,326 534,326


2036 538,440 538,440


2037 541,646 541,646


2038 539,010 539,010


$15,575,617 $1,724,151 $2,145,473 $2,125,602 $2,113,289 $2,109,039 $2,096,794 $27,889,965 $10,406,095 $38,296,060


Assumptions:


2016-2020 issues are dated July 1.


Interest payments are April 1 and Oct 1.


Principal payment dates are April 1.


Interest rates used are current BQ rates + 75bp





